
2026 Indiana University of Pennsylvania Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (22), Opp (22)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-26), Szolek (11-13), Young (5-5), Booth (2-2),
Bumgardner (2-3), Hillegas (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Pikula, Madison .500 4-4 14 2 7 1 1 0 2 10 .714 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 2-2 6 10 1 .941
18 Hillegas, Olivia .444 4-4 9 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .444 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
21 Singleton, Ruby .429 3-2 7 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .429 2 0 2 0 .556 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
33 Pusateri, Brianna .167 3-3 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 1 0 .286 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
7 Griffin , Maddie .100 4-4 10 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .100 3 0 2 0 .308 0 0 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
23 Szolek, Kelly .000 4-4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .182 0 0 0-0 31 2 0 1.000
17 Ponko, Cameron .000 3-3 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
22 Cekada, Jess .000 3-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 6 1 .923
1 Benvenuti, Nichole .000 3-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
13 Hoobler, Sydni .200 2-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
27 Miller, Emily .167 2-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 0 4 .333
26 Drotos, Erin .143 2-2 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
6 Patella, Delaney .000 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Rubbe, Bella .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Haidze, Jaycee .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .183 4-4 104 9 19 1 1 0 8 22 .212 11 0 19 0 .261 0 0 6-6 78 22 7 .935
Opponents .303 4-4 109 19 33 6 1 0 17 41 .376 7 4 29 0 .364 1 0 11-13 84 38 4 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
45 Young, Kendall 2.92 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 12.0 13 7 5 1 17 3 0 0 .277 0 3 0 1 0
4 Bumgardner, Taylor 3.11 0-1 2 1 1 0-0 0 9.0 8 4 4 1 10 0 1 0 .222 1 1 0 0 0
3 Booth, Madison 7.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
18 Hillegas, Olivia 10.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 10 6 6 3 2 2 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.31 1-3 7 4 1 0 0 26.0 33 19 16 7 29 6 1 0 .303 2 4 0 1 0
Opponents 1.50 3-1 7 4 2 1 1 28.0 19 9 6 11 19 1 1 0 .183 0 0 0 0 0



2026 Indiana University of Pennsylvania Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Szolek, Kelly 33 31 2 0 1.000 0 11 2 .846 0 0
18 Hillegas, Olivia 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
26 Drotos, Erin 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Griffin , Maddie 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Singleton, Ruby 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Pusateri, Brianna 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ponko, Cameron 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Young, Kendall 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
2 Pikula, Madison 17 6 10 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cekada, Jess 13 6 6 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Benvenuti, Nichole 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Miller, Emily 6 2 0 4 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hostetter, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hoobler, Sydni 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Haidze, Jaycee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Booth, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Bumgardner, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
6 Patella, Delaney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rubbe, Bella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Rand, Reagan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 107 78 22 7 .935 0 22 4 .846 0 0
Opponents 126 84 38 4 .968 2 12 0 1.000 0 0


